

August 14, 2023

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai - 400 051
NSE Symbol: **WABAG**

BSE Limited,
Floor 25, P J Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai - 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: **533269**

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper advertisement titled "Extract of statement of Consolidated Financial Results (Un-Audited) for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023".

Please find enclosed the copies of the Newspaper advertisement titled "Extract of statement of Consolidated Financial Results (Un-Audited) for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023". The advertisements were published on August 12, 2023 in "Business Standard" (English) all India edition and "Makkal Kural" (Tamil) newspapers.

The copies of the newspaper advertisement which are available on the Company's website www.wabag.com, are enclosed herewith.

Kindly take on record the same.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully,
For **VA TECH WABAG LIMITED**

Anup Kumar Samal
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
Membership No : F4832



Sustainable solutions, for a better life

VA TECH WABAG LIMITED
 CIN: L45205TN1995PLC030231
 Regd. office: "WABAG HOUSE", No.17, 200 Feet
 Thoraipakkam - Pallavaram Main Road,
 Sunnambu Kolathur, Chennai 600 117, Tamil Nadu, India.
 Tel: +91 44 6123 2323 | Fax: +91 44 6123 2324
 Website: www.wabag.com | E-mail: companysecretary@wabag.in

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS (UN-AUDITED) FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
 (Rs. In Million)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	5,785	6,649	30,141
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	640	472	3,061
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	640	392	169
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	496	300	110
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes, minority interest and share of profit / (Loss) of associates	500	303	130
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	489	268	328
Equity Share Capital	124	124	124
(Earnings per share before exceptional items (of Rs.2/- each) (for continued and discontinued operations) (in Rs.))			
Basic / Diluted	8.04	5.83	36.87
(Earnings per share after exceptional items (of Rs.2/- each) (for continued and discontinued operations) (in Rs.))			
Basic / Diluted	8.04	4.85	2.07

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and also on the company's website www.wabag.com.
 - The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved and taken on record by the Board at its meeting held on 11.08.2023 and a limited review has been carried out by the Statutory auditors of the Company.
 - Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified to confirm to the figures presented in the current period.
 - The details of turnover, profit before tax and profit after tax on a standalone basis are given below:

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	Un-audited	Un-audited	Audited
Turnover	5,092	4,849	23,253
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (Before exceptional)	606	419	2,913
Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (After exceptional)	606	339	21
Profit / (Loss) After Tax	470	255	13

For VA TECH WABAG LIMITED
 Sd/-
Rajiv Mittal
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN : 01299110
 Date : 11.08.2023
 Place : Chennai

Super Spinning Mills Limited
 CIN:L17111TZ1962PLC001200
 Regd. Office: "Elgi Towers", P.B.No.7113,737-D,Green Fields, Puliakulam Road Coimbatore - 641045
 Telephone No.: 0422-2311711 Fax No.: 0422-2311611 E-mail Id: investors@ssh.saraelgi.com
 Website: www.superspinning.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 under Ind AS
 (Rs. in Lakhs)

Particulars	3 months ended		Year to date
	June 30, 2023	June 30, 2022	figures
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	March 31, 2023
			(audited)
1 Total Income from Operations	991.34	2,545.94	8,571.86
2 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(360.97)	(214.34)	(1,321.69)
3 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(122.32)	(214.34)	(1,810.37)
4 Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items and profit/loss from discontinued operations)	(122.32)	(214.34)	(1,956.38)
5 Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	-	-	-
6 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(122.32)	(214.34)	(1,956.38)
7 Equity Share Capital (face value of Rs.1 per share)	550.00	550.00	550.00
8 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-
9 Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
a. Basic (₹)	(0.22)	(0.08)	(3.56)
b. Diluted (₹)	(0.22)	(0.08)	(3.56)

- Notes:
- The above financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 as reviewed and recommended by the Audit committee of the Board, has been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 11, 2023. The above results are subjected to limited review by the statutory auditor of the Company. The report of statutory auditor is unqualified.
 - These financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant Rules thereunder and in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and SEBI circular dated July 5, 2016.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Quarterly Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Obligations Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the website of the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com, the Stock Exchanges where the Company's shares are listed and on the website of the Company i.e., www.superspinning.com
 - To facilitate comparison, figures of the previous year / quarter have been rearranged/regrouped/recast wherever necessary.

For Super Spinning Mills Limited
 Sd/-
Sumanth Ramamurthi
 Chairman and Managing Director
 DIN - 00002773
 Place : Coimbatore
 Date : August 11, 2023

Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited
 (An ISO 9001:2015 and ISO 14001:2015 Certified Company)
 Regd. Office : Block Number 355, Manjarur Kumpad Road, Manjarur Village, Taluka Savli, Vadodra 391 175, Gujarat.
 Email : investor.relations@cspl.com | Website : www.cspl.com | Tel : +91 265 2981195 | CIN : L24231GJ1988PLC011652

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
 (Rs. In Lacs)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-06-2023	31-03-2023	30-06-2022	
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	
			(Audited)	
I Total Income from operations	8,291.43	8,196.84	9,209.32	31,619.94
II Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	800.25	1,420.72	3,414.49	7,415.14
III Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	800.25	1,420.72	3,414.49	7,415.14
IV Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	590.83	1,047.01	2,545.77	5,511.01
V Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	583.81	1,035.95	2,543.70	5,482.92
VI Equity Share Capital	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07	3,663.07
VII Other Equity	-	-	-	42,072.84
VIII Earning Per equity Share (FV ₹ 10/- Per share) basic & Diluted (in ₹)*	1.61	2.86	6.95	15.04

* EPS as presented above is not annualised except for the year ended March 31, 2023.

- Notes:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Company's website at www.cspl.com and the Stock Exchange's Website at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

By order of the Board
 For Chemcon Speciality Chemicals Limited
 Sd/-
Kamalkumar Rajendra Aggarwal
 Chairman & Managing Director
 DIN: 00139199
 Place : Vadodra
 Date : August 11, 2023

ASHV FINANCE LIMITED
 CIN: U65910MH1998PLC333546
 AAVISHKAAR GROUP

Regd. Office & Corp. Office: 12B, 3rd Floor, Techniplex-II IT Park, Off. Veer Savarkar Flyover, Goregaon (West), Mumbai - 400 062, Maharashtra, India. Tel: +91-22-6249 2700, Fax: +91-22-6249 2787; Email: compliance.team@ashvfinance.com, Website: www.ashvfinance.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30 JUNE 2023
 (All amounts are in ₹ Lakhs, except for details of EPS and ratios)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Quarter ended	Year ended
	30 June 2023	31 March 2023	30 June 2022	31 March 2023
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1. Total Income from Operations	4,707.93	6,828.91	4,246.85	22,084.86
2. Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,477.30)	1,231.74	(1,319.95)	170.31
3. Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,477.30)	1,231.74	(1,319.95)	170.31
4. Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,280.74)	1,764.80	(1,409.51)	607.15
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,280.74)	1,770.56	(1,409.51)	612.91
6. Paid up share capital	4,962.78	4,962.78	4,209.30	4,962.78
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve and Security premium)	(1,275.44)	(6.70)	(698.88)	(6.70)
8. Securities Premium Account	28,981.85	28,981.85	21,992.25	28,981.85
9. Net worth	32,669.19	33,937.93	24,111.67	33,937.93
10. Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	0.30	0.32	0.32	0.32
11. Outstanding redeemable preference shares	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
12. Debt equity ratio	2.39	2.23	3.01	2.23
13. Earnings Per Share (EPS) Earnings Per Share (EPS) (Face value of Rs. 10 each) (not annualized for the quarter)				
(a) Basic (₹)	(3.11)	4.29	(4.19)	1.48
(b) Diluted (₹)	(3.11)	3.55	(4.19)	1.22
14. Capital Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
15. Debenture Redemption Reserve	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
16. Debt Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable
17. Interest Service Coverage Ratio	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable	Not Applicable

- Note:
- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit and Compliance Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 11 August 2023 and are reviewed by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
 - The financial results of the Company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind AS") notified under Section 133 of the Companies Act 2013 ("the Act") read with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
 - The Board of Directors of the Company ("Company" or "Transferor Company") in their meeting held on 22 July 2020, had approved the Scheme of Arrangement ("the Scheme") with TribeTech Private Limited ("TribeTech" or "Transferee Company") and their respective shareholders for the demerger of the demerged undertaking of Transferor Company under Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013, the Companies (Compromises, Arrangements and Amalgamations) Rules, 2016 and other rules and regulations framed thereunder.
 - The Company has received requisite approvals and the scheme has been sanctioned by the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Mumbai Bench vide its order dated 12 January 2023 with the Appointed Date of 1 April 2022, and accordingly, the books of account and financial results effecting the Scheme have been prepared with effect from 1 April 2022.
 - Figures of the quarter ended 30 June 2022 have been restated to include the effect of TribeTech Demerger. The amounts of quarter ended 31 March 2023 are the balancing amounts between the restated amounts for the nine months ended 31 December 2022 and the audited amounts for the financial year ended 31 March 2023.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the websites of the BSE Limited i.e. www.bseindia.com and the Company i.e. www.ashvfinance.com.
 - For the items referred in the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website of the Company i.e. www.ashvfinance.com.
 - There were no exceptional/extraordinary items.

For Ashv Finance Limited
 Sd/-
Nikesh Kumar Sinha
 Managing Director
 DIN: 08268336
 Place: Mumbai
 Date: 11 August 2023

ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED
 (Formerly known as ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED)
 Registered Office: International Infotech Park, 7-762, Tower-7, 6th Floor, Vashi, Navi Mumbai - 400703.
 Tel No.: +91 (22) 6687 3800, Fax No.: +91 (22) 6687 3889, Website: www.onepointone.in, Email: investors@1point1.in

EXTRACT OF AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023
 (Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
1.	Total Income from Operations	4,024.35	3,872.18	3,505.41	14,423.98
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	608.63	475.22	242.27	1,282.16
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	608.63	475.22	242.27	1,282.16
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	432.16	295.28	178.84	878.96
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	428.02	290.06	179.32	856.12
6.	Equity Share Capital	3,908.77	3,761.19	3,761.19	3,761.19
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)				1,758.72
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) Basic: Diluted:	0.22 0.22	0.16 0.16	0.10 0.10	0.47 0.47

EXTRACT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023:
 (Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023	
	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)	
Total Income from Operations	4,023.14	3,871.23	3,504.24	14,419.86
Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before tax/ Exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	609.42	476.80	242.76	1,286.14
Profit/(Loss) (After tax/ Exceptional and/or extraordinary item)	430.31	295.46	174.59	876.31
Total Comprehensive income after tax	426.16	290.23	175.07	853.47

Notes:
 - The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee & approved by the Board of Directors in its meeting dated 11th August, 2023.
 - The above is an extract of detailed format of financial results filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirement) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited and the Company.
 For ONE POINT ONE SOLUTIONS LIMITED
 Sd/-
Akshay Chhabra
 Chairman and Managing Director
 Place: Navi Mumbai
 Date: 11th August, 2023

GINNI FILAMENTS LIMITED
 CIN : L71200UP1982PLC012550
 Regd. Office : 110 K.M. Stone, Delhi-Mathura Road, Chhatta-281401 Distt. Mathura (U.P.)

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023
 (₹ In Lacs except per Share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended
		30.06.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	22,455.74	27,485.29	95,317.21
2	Net Profit / (loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,325.67)	323.96	(2,573.16)
3	Net Profit / (loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,325.67)	323.96	(2,573.16)
4	Net Profit / (loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(883.20)	215.94	(1,433.08)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(885.31)	212.24	(1,381.93)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital/Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	8,565.01	8,565.01	8,565.01
7	Other Equity			19,323.98
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised)			
a) Basic:		(1.03)	0.25	(1.67)
b) Diluted:		(1.03)	0.25	(1.67)

- Notes:
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on August 11, 2023. The Statutory Auditors have carried out limited review for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.
 - The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the Company's website (www.ginnifilaments.com) and Stock Exchange website (www.nseindia.com).
 - The above results are in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended from time to time and prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
 GINNI FILAMENTS LIMITED
 Sd/-
SHISHIR JAIPURIA
 CHAIRMAN & MANAGING DIRECTOR
 Place : Noida
 Date : August 11, 2023

GUJARAT AMBUJA EXPORTS LIMITED
 NURTURING BRANDS



STANDALONE FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th JUNE, 2023
 (₹ in crores)

HIGHLIGHTS	QUARTER ENDED	
	30.06.2023	30.06.2022
Sales	1162.99	1272.86
EBITDA	128.63	182.97
Cash Profit Before Tax	122.46	179.22
Profit Before Tax	92.16	155.38
Profit After Tax	70.82	114.60
Cash Profit After Tax	101.12	138.44
EPS - in ₹ per share (FV ₹1/-)	3.09	5.00

Regd. Office : "AMBUJA TOWER", Opp. Sindhu Bhavan, Sindhu Bhavan Road, Bodakdev, P.O. Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380 059.
 Ph. : +91 79 6155 6677, Fax : +91 79 6155 6678,
 Email : info@ambujagroup.com Website : www.ambujagroup.com
 CIN : L15140GJ1991PLC016151
 This is not a statutory release. For detailed statutory results, please visit www.ambujagroup.com

DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED
 CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002500
 Regd. Office: "Deccan Chambers", 6-3-666/B, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500082.
 Ph: 040-23310168 Fax: 040-23318366 Email: info@deccancements.com Website: www.deccancements.com

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended 30 June 2023
 (Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1</				

